

AGENDA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2021 – 6:00 PM CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA

PURSUANT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT SC CODE 30-4-80; WRITTEN NOTICE WAS DELIVERED TO THE PRESS BY EMAIL ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2021 AND DULY POSTED AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 519 N GOOSE CREEK BOULEVARD AND ON CITYOFGOOSECREEK.COM. CITY HALL IS AN ACCESSIBLE FACILITY, FOR ASSISTANCE CALL 843-797-6220 X. 1113.

I. INVOCATION / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS - PLEASE PROCEED TO THE PODIUM - 2 MINUTE TIME LIMIT

If you do not plan to attend the City Council Meeting due to COVID-19, you may submit your comments to the City Clerk at <u>cityclerk@cityofgoosecreek.com</u>, via hand delivery or by US Mail to Kelly Lovette, City Clerk, City of Goose Creek, P.O. Drawer 1768, Goose Creek, SC 29445. Please send your comments to the City Clerk no later than 12:00 noon on the date of this meeting; your remarks will be distributed to the Mayor and City Council but will not be read aloud during the meeting.

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. City Council Meeting - October 12, 2021 City Council Workshop - October 26, 2021

V. OLD BUSINESS & PUBLIC HEARINGS

- a. AN ORDINANCE TO RAISE REVENUE AND ADOPT A BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- b. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA ADOPTING THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK MASTER FEE SCHEDULE; AMENDING CERTAIN FEES AND ESTABLISHING COSTS AND FEES CHARGED BY THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- c. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA TO AMEND THE WATER RATE STRUCTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 51.46 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- d. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, BY REPEALING IN ITS ENTIRETY THE CURRENT SECTIONS 110.001 TO

110.021; OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES, TAXES AND REGULATIONS AND ADOPTING IN LIEU THEREOF NEW SECTIONS 110.001 TO 110.021; OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES, TAXES AND REGULATIONS, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)

e. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA BY REVISING AND MAKING CHANGES TO CHAPTER 37 ELECTIONS, SECTION 37.03 WHEN ELECTIONS TO BE HELD (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)

VI. <u>NEW BUSINESS & PUBLIC HEARINGS</u>

- a. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, CHAPTER 151: ZONING, SECTION 151.129 AND APPENDIX B: TABLE OF LAND USES (Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- b. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, FROM R-2 (RESIDENTIAL MEDIUM DENSITY) TO RC (RESTRICTED COMMERCIAL) - TMS#243-08-05-052 (ETLING AVENUE) (CASE 2021-059MA) (Introduction and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- c. AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA PROVIDING FOR LARGE OUTDOOR EVENTS ON PROPERTY NOT OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE CITY, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN (Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- d. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, BY REPEALING IN ITS ENTIRETY THE CURRENT CHAPTER 72; PARADES, PROCESSIONS, AND OTHER GATHERINGS AND ADOPTING IN LIEU THEREOF NEW CHAPTER 72; PARADES, EVENTS, BLOCK PARTIES, PERFORMANCES, FILMING, AND PICKETING PERMITS AND TO PROVIDE FOR A PROHIBITION OF THE OPEN CARRY OF FIREARMS DURING PICKETS AND OTHER PERMITTED EVENTS ON PUBLIC PROPERTY, WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE PART HEREOF AS IS FULLY SET OUT HEREIN (Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- e. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR CITY AMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM AND THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK TO INITIATE THE CONVERSION OF CERTAIN RELT PROTECTED LOTS ON PASLAY DRIVE IN THE LAKE GREENVIEW AREA (Introduction and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)

VII. ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

a. Request to Purchase Vehicle (Police Department)

VIII. MAYOR'S REPORT

IX. EXECUTIVE SESSION

a. SECTION 30-4-70 (A) (1) DISCUSSION OF EMPLOYMENT, APPOINTMENT, COMPENSATION, PROMOTION, DEMOTION, DISCIPLINE, OR REALEASE OF AN EMPLOYEE (City Employee of the Year)

X. MONTHLY DEPARTMENT REPORTS

a, October Department Reports (Informational Purposes Only)

XI. <u>ADJOURN</u>